
Time for Reflection
Dear God, 

Thank you for the water,

for the life that it brings,

water for drinking and playing and fun,

water for health, for plants and for
growth.

Thank you for water.
Thank you life.

Amen.
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School News

‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards this week:
Reception – Mei, Sarah, Olivia

Year 1 – Mimi, Carter, Georgia

Year 2 – Max, Daisy, Emma

Year 3 – Anais, Sienna, Eva

Year 4 – Meg, Roman, Lincoln

Year 5 – Olivia, Noah, Cruz

Year 6 – Alfie H, Theia, Isla

Message from the Headteacher
As you will have noticed, this week the tree
surgeons have been in. They have carried out vital
work making our outdoor areas safe.

During Key Stage 2 assembly, Years 3 – 6 had
some very exciting news. It was announced that
they will be going to Harry Potter World for their
Wow Day in March. The trip is courtesy of our
incredibly generous PTA and we would like to say a
huge thank you to them for making this possible.

On Monday 20th we will be welcoming back Mrs
Butler-McLees.

On Tuesday, Year 5 will be spending the day at
St Chad’s Cathedral in Birmingham.

Good luck to our swimming team who will be
swimming on behalf of our school at the Gala next
Wednesday.

Could I please ask that all children are in school no
later than 8.50am as some children are missing
essential learning time. Over the course of the next
four weeks, I will be personally monitoring late
arrivals. Also, could I remind parents that they are
not to walk through the staff car park as this is
endangering their child.

House Captains for Spring Term
Oxford – Oskar Wall; Warwick – Stan Jackman

Buckingham – Abbie Fox; Gloucester – Flo Smith

Year 6 Prefects for Spring Term
Alex Payne, Arthur Tomlinson, Harmony Tanner, 

Finley Chrich, Isla Fletcher, Max Tuziks.

Holy Trinity Catholic Primary School   24 London Road  Chipping Norton   Oxfordshire  OX7 5AX

Tel: 01608 643487  www.holy-trinity.oxon.sch.uk Headteacher: Mrs Lorna Buchanan

http://www.holy-trinity.oxon.sch.uk/




90’s D 

90’s Disco @ The Crown and 
Cushion 8th February 

Time: 7.30pm – 12 Midnight  
Tickets £15.00 

Email: teamannadisco@outlook.com for tickets 

 

Over 18’s 

only 



Dates for Autumn Term

Tuesday 21st January Year 5 Trip to St. Chad’s Cathedral - Birmingham

Wednesday 22nd January Year 5 & 6 Swimming Gala 12.55 – 3.15pm

Sunday 26th January First Communion Enrolment Mass 11am  NEW

Tuesday 28th January PTA Meeting - 7.30pm in the School Hall  NEW

Wednesday 5th February U11 CNSP Netball Tournament 3 – 4.45pm

Monday 10th February Parents’ Evening  3 – 5.30pm

Tuesday 11th February Parents’ Evening  3 – 6pm

Wednesday 12th February Year 3 & 4 Ball Skills Tournament 3 – 4.45pm

HALF TERM 17th – 21st February

Thursday 27th February Reception & Year 6 Height and Weight Checks

Tuesday 9th March Year 3 & 4 Wow Day to Harry Potter World  NEW

Thursday 12th March
Reception Eye Tests

Year 5 & 6 Wow Day to Harry Potter World  NEW

Monday 15th March St Patrick’s Day Assembly 9.10am

Friday 20th March Reception’s Mothering Sunday Assembly 9.10am

Wednesday 1st April Easter Production 6pm – Years 3 & 4

Friday 3rd April School Closes for Easter at 12.05pm

Friday 8th May New Bank Holiday for 2019

Monday 18th May Year 6 Residential to Yenworthy

HALF TERM 25th –29th May

Saturday 6th June Summer Fete

Wednesday 17th - Friday 19th June Year 4 Everdon Residential

Friday 3rd July Sports Day

Tuesday 7th July Reception Trip to Hill End

Friday 10th July PTA Summer Disco

Monday 13th July Year 6 End of School Production

Friday 17th July School Closes for the Summer at 12.05pm

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY


